

Schedule XLV-FORM No. 134 **20**

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2nd on A/c Bill:-					
Record Entry					
Name of work:- Construction of					
Road from Kaila Talapur Nahar					
Yadav Tola To Keshwar Chowk					
Chhausahi.					
Block:- chehra-kala, Vaushali					
Total Road length:- 1.534 km					
Agency:- Jay Maatoba construction					
Agreement No & Date:- 01/585/2023-24					
Date of Measurement					
Work Done:-					
1) laying brick. Soling layer on					
ending ring -- do -- do -- all comp. job.					
$2 \times 10 \text{ M} \times 0.25 \text{ M} = 5.00 \text{ m}^2$					
$2 \times 2 \text{ M} \times 30 \text{ M} \times 0.25 \text{ M} = 30.00 \text{ m}^2$					
$2 \times 3 \text{ M} \times 30 \text{ M} \times 0.25 \text{ M} = 45.00 \text{ m}^2$					
$2 \times 30 \text{ M} \times 0.25 \text{ M} = 15.00 \text{ m}^2$					
$2 \times 2 \times 15 \text{ M} \times 0.25 \text{ M} = 15.00 \text{ m}^2$					
Total qty = 110.00 m ²					
(2) Construction of GSB Gir-I --					
-- do -- do -- all comp. job.					
$10 \text{ M} \times 8.10 \text{ M} \times 0.200 \text{ M} = 8.10 \text{ m}^3$					
$2 \times 25 \text{ M} \times 4.05 \text{ M} \times 0.200 = 40.50 \text{ m}^3$					
$12 \text{ M} \times \frac{4.05 + 5.35}{2} \times 0.200 = 10.98 \text{ m}^3$					
Total = 58.68 m ³					
(2) Providing laying WBM Gir-III					
-- do -- do -- all comp. job.					
$10 \text{ M} \times 3.75 \text{ M} \times 0.075 \text{ M} = 2.81 \text{ m}^3$					
$20 \text{ M} \times 3.75 \text{ M} \times 0.075 \text{ M} = 5.62 \text{ m}^3$					
$30 \text{ M} \times 3.75 \text{ M} \times 0.075 \text{ M} = 8.49 \text{ m}^3$					
$12 \text{ M} \times \frac{3.75 + 5.10}{2} \times 0.075 = 3.97 \text{ m}^3$					
Total = 20.85 m ³					
(4) construction of subgrade					
Continuation					
Earthen Shoulder -- do --					
-- do -- all comp. job.					

Schedule XLV-FORM No. 134 ²⁹

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
				B/F = Rs 10599800 = 00
(26) Providing & fixing of retro reflector - do - do - all comp job				
Qty vide T.M.B.P. No. (24)				
(i) 600mm = Qty = 4 Nos				
@ Rs 5204.03/each - Rs 20816 = 00				
(ii) 900mm side octagone				
Qty = 2 Nos				
@ Rs 13051.91/each - Rs 26104 = 00				
(iii) 600mm x 450mm				
Qty = 2 Nos				
@ Rs 6937.90/each - Rs 13876 = 00				
(27) Providing planting of tree by the road side - do - do - all comp job				
Qty vide T.M.B.P. No. (24)				
Item No. (3) Qty = 131 Nos				
@ Rs 1288.76/each - Rs 168828 = 00				

(28) Construction of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits with do - do - all comp job				
Qty vide T.M.B.P. No. -				
Item No. (4)				
(a) lead up to 100m = 276.58m ³				
@ Rs 260.88m ³ - Rs 72154 = 00				
(b) lead up to 100m = 1106.33m ³				
@ Rs 188.10/m ³ - Rs 208101 = 00				
				Rs 11109679 = 00
Add: -				
GST @ 18% - Rs 1999742 = 00				
labours cess @ 1% - Rs 111097 = 00				
S. fee - Rs 173000 = 00				
				Rs 13393518 = 00
Deduction As per Agreement				
0.05% below - Rs 6697 = 00				

30

Contents of area

D.

$$B \uparrow F = B \downarrow 1232 \text{ Fm}$$

B/F = Rs 13386821=00

[illegible]

T.M.B P.ND1 - (17) - - (1) AS 9894607 = 00

Rs 3492214=00

Muzaffar
23/12/24
JE

~~Handwritten text: "Handwritten" and "05/11/24" crossed out with a large 'X'.~~